

TOWN OF NEWLAND

PO BOX 429 Newland, North Carolina 28657 www.townofnewland.org (©828.733.2023 **Council Members**

Derek Roberts, Mayor James Johnson, Mayor Pro Tem Kenny Caraway Gail Haller Christie Hughes Lauren Turbyfill

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR PARADE, FOR GROUP DEMONSTRATION, FOR PICKET LINE OR FOR SOLICITATION OF CHARITABLE DONATION WITHIN THE TOWN OF NEWLAND ON PUBLIC STREETS OR HIGHWAYS, INCLUDING RIGHT OF WAYS, OR ON REAL PROPERTY OWNED OR POSSESSED BY THE TOWN OF NEWLAND

THIS APPLICATION AND ALL NEEDED REQUIREMENT MUST BE APPROVED SEVEN (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EVENT.

NO INDIVIDUAL UNDER THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN (18) SHALL BE ALLOWED TO COLLECT DONATIONS.

ALL EVENTS MUST HAVE A SEPARATE APPLICATION. (IE: IF IT IS A TWO (2) DAY EVENT THEN TWO (2) APPLICATIONS AND PERMITS ARE REQUIRED)

APPLICATION FEE: \$25.00 DATE PAID:	CASH	CHECK
ORGANIZATION/GROUP NAME:		
CONTACT NAME:		
CONTACT PHONE:		
DATE AND HOURS OF EVENT:		
LOCATION OF EVENT:		
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS:		

APPLICANT SHALL ATTACH HERETO PROOF OF LIABILITY INSURANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION DOLLARS (\$2,000,000) MINIMUM INCLUDING THE TOWN OF NEWLAND AS AN INSURED ENTITY ON THE POLICY AS WELL AS THE NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION, TO COVER ANY DAMAGES THAT MAY ARISE FROM THE EVENT. THE INSURANCE COVERAGE MUST PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR CLAIMS AGAINST ANY PARTICIPATE AND THE TOWN OF NEWLAND. **APPROVAL REQUIRED BY TOWN ADMINISTRATOR, POLICE CHIEF, TOWN ATTORNEY, OR AN APPROVED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE TOWN.**

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT TO ARRANGE WITH POLICE ANY SAFETY EQUIPMENT THAT MAY BE NEEDED, PARADE ROUTES, AND LINE-UPS!

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:	DATE:
APPROVED BY:	DATE:
APPROVED BY:	DATE:
APPROVED BY:	DATE: